Maine law.
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RESOLVES 

O.J;' THE 

SEVENTH LEGISLATURE 

OF THE 

:PASSED AT THE S.ESSION 

WHICH COM.MENCED ON THE THIRD DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDEn 

ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, ONE 'l'HOlT8Al'j"D 

EIGHT HUNDRED AND TWENT¥-~EVEN, 

Published agl'eeably to the Resolve of the 20th June. 182(l; 

PORTLAND. 
PRI~n:'EJ) lIY 'i':ftOMA~ TODD ........... PRIN'l'ER TO 'l'UE STNl'J>1,· 

1827. 



"t'b'VNSHIPNo. 5.~-CONTING. EXP.-sTATiONARY.'571 

CHAPTER XXXII. 

'Resolve taxing rownship Number five, in tlie sec()~d Range, in the County of 
Oxford, and establishing the valuation thereof. 

Resollied, That Township number five, ,in the second range 
oftowlIships, in the County of Oxfo.rd, be set in the State 
Valuation, at foul' thousaild two hundred and seventy six dol­
hI'S, and taxed accordingly. 

[.approved by the Govemol', Febl'tI(t)~y 23,1827.] 

CHAPTER XXXIII. 

Resolve fol' the payment of cOhtingeht expenses. 

Resolved, That there be appropriated the sum ()f seve!). 
hundred dollars, for the payment ofcoiltingent expenses of 
the current political year, to be placed at the disposal of the 
Governor, and for the expenditure of which he is to beac~ 
countable. 

[.appl'oved by the GoVel'nOl', Febmal'!} 23, 1827.J 

CHAPTER XXXIV. 

Resolve for the purchase of Stationary. 

, Resolved, That there he appropriated thesuin of tlu'ee 
hundred dollars, for the purchase of Stationary, for the seve­
nl offices and the Legislature, to be placed in the hands of 
the Secretary of State, and for the expenditure of which he is 
to be accountable. 

[.appl'ovcd by the Governor, Fcbntary 23, 1827.J 

MESSAGE OF THE GOVERN-OR. 

To the Senate and HOtlse of Repl'esentatives : 
I have the honor to communicate for your consideration, a 

copy of a letter from the British Minister in this Country to 
the Secretary of State of the United States, having referenc{l 
to the North Eastern Bonmlary of this State. 


